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Ag Solutions

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 30tt August 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1311 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 30th August
through Nutrien with the yarding again dominated by pastoral steers, heifers,
bulls and cows mainly of good quality. A good run of pastoral bullocks saw
values fully firm and reach up to 436¢/kg, whilst medium weight pastoral steers
also remained firm with rates up to 444c/kg for cattle with 0-2 Teeth. Store
heifers and steers of pastoral type were few and far between following our store
sale. Pastoral bulls met with equal demand again. Local steers and heifers were
few and far between with only a mixed pen of each being sold.

Heavy weight cows were again equal this week with demand being exceptionally

strong. Medium and light cows were also equal this week.

Heavyweight bulls, both pastoral and local also met with strong demand to
remain equal again this week.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

Days Pastoral - Meekatharra

2

4
8
4

Shorthorn Steers
Shorthorn Steers
Shorthorn Steers
Shorthorn Steers

613kg
764kg
742kg
626kg

Ethel Creek Station — Via Newman

9
22
20
11
12
9
1
1

Santa Steers
Santa Steers
Santa Steers
Santa Steers
Santa Heifers
Santa Heifers
Santa Bull

Santa Bull

618kg $3.94
554kg $4.06
515kg $4.00
463kg $4.00
223kg
202kg
716kg
860kg

Andrew Glenn Cattle Co — Paraburdoo

6
14
5
3
5

AJ & AF Milne - Wanerie
Angus X Heifers

6

7
1
8

Hereford X Steers
Hereford X Steers
Hereford X Steers
Shorthorn Steers
Hereford X Cows

522kg
477kg
441kg
486kg
560kg

487kg

Droughtmaster Heifers 386kg

Red Angus Heifers
Red Angus Bulls

174kg
219kg

$3.60
$3.82
$3.60
$3.80

$5.52
$5.00
$3.14
$3.38

$3.48
$3.68
$3.88
$3.88
$3.50

$4.00
$3.60
$5.00
$4.68

$2206.8/h

$2918.48/h
$2671.20/h
$2378.80/h

$2434.92/h
$2249.24/h
$2060.00/h
$1852.00/h
$1231.00/h
$1010.00/h
$2248.24/h
$2906.80/h

$1816.56/h
$1755.36/h
$1711.08/h
$1885.68/h
$1960.00/h

$1948.00/h
$1389.00/h
$870.00/h

$1024.92/h
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7 Red Angus Cows 604kg $3.48 2101.92/h
11 Shorthorn Cows 526kg $3.34 $1756.84/h
Plain Grazing — Gingin
2 Angus Heifers 512kg $4.06 $2078.27/h
3 Angus Steers 399kg $5.18 $2066.82/h
1 Shorthorn Bull 386kg $3.20 $1235.20/h
Coolawanyah Cattle Pty Ltd - Tom Price
3 Santa Bulls 391kg $4.30 $1681.30/h
6 Santa Cows 605kg $3.48 $2105.40/h
5 Santa Cows 540kg $3.50 $1890.00/h
3 Santa Bulls 687kg $3.44 $2363.28/h
3 Santa Bulls 472kg $3.86 $1821.92/h
MJ Preston - Chittering
15 Red Angus Cows 630kg $3.52 $2217.60/h
1 Red Angus Bull 856kg $3.60 $3081.60/h

HXA Pty Ltd - Chittering
21 Santa Cows 590kg $3.52 $2076.80/h



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 30" August 2021
Total Yarded: 1787
Nutrien Yarding: 1311
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MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Local Steers 301 — 400kg 380-518
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg 20 346-350
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 45 400-496
Local Heifers 301 —400kg 20 400-444
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 20 480-552
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg 400-422
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 20 400-450
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ = 400-406
Heavy Cows 5 34(0-352
Medium Cows = 300-328
Light Cows = 240-298
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ = 340-360
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg 320
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg 400-444
Pastoral Heavy Bulls = 320-350
Pastoral Medium Bulls NY
Pastoral Light Bulls 440-468
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