

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 30th August 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1311 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 30th August through Nutrien with the yarding again dominated by pastoral steers, heifers, bulls and cows mainly of good quality. A good run of pastoral bullocks saw values fully firm and reach up to 436c/kg, whilst medium weight pastoral steers also remained firm with rates up to 444c/kg for cattle with 0-2 Teeth. Store heifers and steers of pastoral type were few and far between following our store sale. Pastoral bulls met with equal demand again. Local steers and heifers were few and far between with only a mixed pen of each being sold. Heavy weight cows were again equal this week with demand being exceptionally strong. Medium and light cows were also equal this week. Heavyweight bulls, both pastoral and local also met with strong demand to

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

remain equal again this week.

Days	Pastoral - Meekath	arra		
2	Shorthorn Steers	613k	g \$3.60	\$2206.8/h
4	Shorthorn Steers	764k	\$3.82	
8	Shorthorn Steers	742k	\$3.60	•
4	Shorthorn Steers	626kg	\$3.80	
Ethel	Creek Station – Via	a Newman		
9	Santa Steers	618kg	\$3.94	\$2434.92/h
22	Santa Steers	554kg	\$4.06	\$2249.24/h
20	Santa Steers	515kg	\$4.00	\$2060.00/h
11	Santa Steers	463kg	\$4.00	\$1852.00/h
12	Santa Heifers	223k	g \$5.52	\$1231.00/h
9	Santa Heifers	202k	g \$5.00	\$1010.00/h
1	Santa Bull	716k	g \$3.14	\$2248.24/h
1	Santa Bull	860kg	g \$3.38	\$2906.80/h
	ew Glenn Cattle Co		-	
6	Hereford X Steers	522k		•
14	Hereford X Steers	477kį	•	
5	Hereford X Steers	441k	g \$3.88	•
3	Shorthorn Steers	486k		,
5	Hereford X Cows	560kg	g \$3.50	\$1960.00/h
AJ &	AF Milne – Wanerie			
6	Angus X Heifers	487ks	\$4.00	\$1948.00/h
7	Droughtmaster Hei	,	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	Red Angus Heifers	174k		
8	Red Angus Bulls	219kg	-	



7 11	Red Angus Cows Shorthorn Cows	604kg 526kg	\$3.48 \$3.34	2101.92/h \$1756.84/h
Plain	Grazing – Gingin			
2	Angus Heifers	512kg	\$4.06	\$2078.27/h
3		399kg \$5.18		\$2066.82/h
1	Shorthorn Bull	386kg	\$3.20	\$1235.20/h
Cools	awanyah Cattle Pty l	.td - Tom Price		
3	Santa Bulls	391kg	\$4.30	\$1681.30/h
6	Santa Cows	605kg	\$3.48	\$2105.40/h
5	Santa Cows	540kg	\$3.50	\$1890.00/h
3	Santa Bulls	687kg	\$3.44	\$2363.28/h
3	Santa Bulls	472kg	\$3.86	\$1821.92/h
MJ P	reston – Chittering			
15	Red Angus Cows	630kg	\$3.52	\$2217.60/h
1	Red Angus Bull	856kg	\$3.60	\$3081.60/h
HXA	Pty Ltd – Chittering			
21	Santa Cows	590kg	\$3.52	\$2076.80/h



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 30th August 2021 Total Yarded: 1787 Nutrien Yarding: 1311

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg				NY
Local Steers	301 – 400kg				380-518
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg			20	346-350
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg			45	400-496
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg			20	400-444
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg	20			480-552
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg				400-422
Heavy Steers	400kg+	20			400-450
Heavy Heifers	400kg+		=		400-406
Heavy Cows				5	340-352
Medium Cows			=		300-328
Light Cows			=		240-298
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+		=		340-360
Local Medium Bulls	$\frac{730 \text{kg}^{+}}{321 - 450 \text{kg}}$				320
Local Light Bulls	$\frac{321 - 430 \text{kg}}{200 - 320 \text{kg}}$				400-444
Pastoral Heavy Bulls	200 - 320kg		=		320-350
Pastoral Medium Bulls			NY		340-330
Pastoral Light Bulls		111		440-468	